CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 9JEN

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STATI	STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00948			
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1)	0.	3. NAME AND ADD (L3) GOLDEN LI (L4) 105 WEST L (L5) STILLWATE	VINGCENTER - INDEN STREET	LINDEN	(L6	5) 55082	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	7 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9) 04/01/2006	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUI	PPLIER CATEGORY	Y 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L 13 PTIP	.7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other mplaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 04/26 // 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	(2016 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING 12/31	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 67 (L37) (L38)	67 (L18) 67 (L17) 19 SNF (L39) S (IF APPLICABLE S	B. Not in Com Requirements a ICF (L42)	nce With quirements Based On: Acceptable POC appliance with Program and/or Applied Waiv IID (L43)		2. Te 3. 24 4. 7 5. Li * Code:	echnical Personnel Hour RN Day RN (Rural SNF) ife Safety Code A*	Following Requirements:	ices Limit
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date: 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date							Date:	
Mary Heim, HPR Soci	al Work Spe	cialist	04/26/2016	(L19)	Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist 05/10/2016 (L20			
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR	R SINGLE STAT	E AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Part 2. Facility is not Eligible	icipate (L21)		IPLIANCE WITH C HTS ACT:	IVIL	21. 1. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above:			
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING I		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATI		VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clo		INVOLUNT 05-Fail to Mo	L30) ARY eet Health/Safety eet Agreement
(L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	(L41) 27. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of B. Rescind Suspension of the suspension of	of Admissions:	(L25) (L44)			oluntary Termination	<u>OTHER</u>	Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	INTERMEDIARY/C	(L45) CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS	S		
		00454						
	(L28)	00434		(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32 (L32)	DETERMINATION (04/28/2016	OF APPROVAL DAT	ΓΕ (L33)	DETERMIN	NATION APPRO	VAI	



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245337 May 10, 2016

Mr. Eric Andersen, Administrator Golden Livingcenter - Linden 105 West Linden Street Stillwater, MN 55082

Dear Mr. Andersen:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective April 8, 2016 the above facility is certified for or recommended for:

67 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 67 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Certified Mail # 7015 0640 0003 5695 5965 May 10, 2016

Mr. Eric Andersen, Administrator Golden Livingcenter - Linden 105 West Linden Street Stillwater, Minnesota 55082

RE: Project Number S5337025

Dear Mr. Andersen:

On March 28, 2016, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on March 10, 2016. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On April 26, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and on April 12, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on March 10, 2016. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of April 8, 2016. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on March 10, 2016, effective April 8, 2016 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated March 28, 2016, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
245337 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	4/26/2016	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDE	ΞN	105 WEST LINDEN STREET		
		STILLWATER, MN 55082		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0225 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii),	(c)(2) Correction	ID Prefix F022		Correction	ID Prefix	F0272 483.20(b)(1)		Correction
Reg. #	- (4)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		04/08/2016	LSC		04/08/2016	LSC			04/08/2016
ID Prefix	F0279	Correction	ID Prefix F030	9	Correction	ID Prefix	F0412		Correction
Reg.#	483.20(d), 483.20(l	c)(1) Completed	Reg. # 483.2	5	Completed	Reg.#	483.55(b)		Completed
LSC		04/08/2016	LSC		- 04/08/2016 -	LSC			04/08/2016
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC		-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC		-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC		-	LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) SR/KJ	DATE 05/10/2016	SIGNATURE OF S		0922		DATE 04/2	6/2016
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/10/2016			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						s 🗆 no

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	R / SUPPLIE CATION NUM				TRUCTION - MAIN BUIL	DING 0	1						F REVISIT	
245337			Y1	B. Wing							Y2	4/12/20	16 _{Y3}	
	FACILITY I LIVINGCI	=NITE	ם . ו ואוחנ	=N				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET						
OOLDLIN	LIVINOCI		IX - LINDI	_11				STILLWATER, MN 55082						
program, corrected provision	to show the	ose o ate su nd the	deficiencie uch correc	fied State survey es previously repo ctive action was a ation prefix code	orted on the accomplished	CMS-25 d. Each	667, Staten deficiency	nent of D should I	eficiencies and be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation	e been or LSC		
ITE	М			DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4	Y4 Y5			Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5		
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	NFPA 101			Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0050			04/08/2016	LSC	K0062			04/08/2016	LSC	K0143		04/08/2016	
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101			- Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC	K0147			04/08/2016	LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC					LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				_	LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				_	LSC					LSC				
REVIEWE			REVIEW		DATE		SIGNATUR	RE OF SU	RVEYOR			DATE		
STATE AG	ENCY		(INITIAL	s) TL/KJ	05/10/	2016	16 12424 04/12				2/2016			
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE DATE							
	OLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/15/2016				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						YE:	s 🔲 no		

M	DH L&C 3201 PLEASE DATE
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: 	A. Signature X. Agent Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below:
Mr. Eric Andersen, Administrator Golden Livingcenter - Linden 105 W Linden St Stillwater, MN 55082	
9590 9403 0954 5223 2833 45 7015 0640 0003 5695 5965	3. Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Mail Adult Pestricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Mail Adult Pestricted Delivery Registered Mail Express® Registered Mail Express® Registered Mail Express® Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery
	Mail Restricted Delivery LEASE RETURN IN 5 DAYS eturn Receipt

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 9JEN

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STAT	E SURVEY	AGENCY	F	acility ID: 00948
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245337 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 248627000		3. NAME AND ADD (L3) GOLDEN LI (L4) 105 WEST L (L5) STILLWATE	VINGCENTER - INDEN STREET	LINDEN	(L6) 55082		4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 04/01/2006	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUB	PPLIER CATEGORY	09 ESRD	02 13 PTIP	(L7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other mplaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 03 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Othe		02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPIG	CE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING 12/31	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO' 18 SNF 18/19 SN 67 (L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM/	67 (L18) 67 (L17) WN IF 19 SNF (L39)	X B. Not in Com Requirements: ICF (L42) SHOW LTC CANCELL	nce With quirements Based On: Acceptable POC pliance with Program and/or Applied Waive IID (L43)		2345. * Code: 15. FACILI 1861 (e) (Technical Personnel 24 Hour RN 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room (L12) (L15)	tor
Mary Beth Lac	ina, HFE NE	Date :	04/11/2016	(L19)		SURVEY AGENCY AP JohnsTon, P	rogram Speciali	Date: St 04/21/2016 (L20)
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RE	EGIONAL	OFFICE O	OR SINGLE STAT	TE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligib	Participate		IPLIANCE WITH C	IVIL	21.		ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA	L-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATE (L25)		VOLUNTAL		INVOLUNT 05-Fail to Mo	ARY eet Health/Safety eet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIV. A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44)			avoluntary Termination	OTHER 07-Provider 00-Active	Status Change
			(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE:	(L28)	. INTERMEDIARY/C	ARRIER NO.	(L31)	30. REMAR	lKS		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION (OF APPROVAL DAT	TE .	Posted	04/28/2016 Co.		
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERM	IINATION APPRO	VAI.	



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Certified Mail # 7011 0470 0000 5262 2922 March 28, 2016

Mr. Chad Ketcham, Administrator Golden Livingcenter - Linden 105 West Linden Street Stillwater, Minnesota 55082

RE: Project Numbers S5337025 & H5337026

Dear Mr. Ketcham:

On March 15, 2016, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed. In addition, at the time of the March 15, 2016 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number H5337026 that was found to be unsubstantiated.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at

the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Susanne Reuss, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Telephone: (651) 201-3793

Fax: 651-215-9697

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by April 19, 2016, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by April 19, 2016 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 10, 2016 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the

result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by September 10, 2016 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 444 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Received via email 4/11/16

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2016 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	L. SERVICES				OMB I	NO. 0938-0391
	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WNG				244010040
l	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	3/10/2018
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LINDEI	N .			VEST LINDEN STREET LWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	•	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	as your allegation of of Department's acceptate bottom of the first page be used as verification. Upon receipt of an acceptate of your facility in validate that substanting regulations has been a your verification. An investigation of correct completed and found in 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii), (c) INVESTIGATE/REPOINALLEGATIONS/INDIVITIES for facility must not enbeen found guilty of about mistreating residents be had a finding entered in registry concerning about and report any knowled court of law against an indicate unfitness for such or licensing authorities. The facility must ensure involving mistreatment, including injuries of unkmisappropriation of residents or residents.	correction (POC) will serve compliance upon the since. Your signature at the se of the CMS-2587 form will in of compliance. ceptable POC an on-site may be conducted to all compliance with the attained in accordance with attained in accordance with in accordance with since to be substantiated. (2) - (4) RT IDUALS IDUALS	SER 4/11/1		Preparation and/or execution of this Plan of Correction of agreement by the Facility of the truth of the facts alleger conclusion set forth in the Statement of Deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required the law. Submission of this Response and Plan of Correction is not iegal admission that a deficiency exists or that this Statement of Deficiency was correctly cited and is also not be construed as an admission against interest of the Facility, the Administration or any employees, agents or other individuals who draft may be discussed in this Response and Plan of Correction. In addition, preparation and submission this Plan of Correction does not constitute an admission an agreement of any kind by the facility of the truth of an facts alleged or the correction of any conclusions set forth this allegation by the survey	loes of dor by e s s ot f cor of	04/08/16
BORATORY DI	RESTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SU	PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			agency.		(X8) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a desclency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A, BUILDS		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING_			03/	10/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	The facility must have violations are thoroug prevent further poten investigation is in pro The results of all inveto the administrator or representative and to with State law (include certification agency) incident, and if the all	erocedures (including to the ification agency). Be evidence that all alleged phy investigated, and must tial abuse while the gress.	F	2225	This Plan of Correction shal constitute this facility's credible allegation of compliance. All deficiencie shall be corrected on or befor 04/08/16. F225, D F225 S/S=D 483.13 (c)(1)(ii)-(iii), (c)(2)-(4), Investigate/Report Allegations/Individuals	s ore	
	by: Based on document facility failed to ensur of mistreatment, negl thoroughly investigate administrator and to for 2 of 5 residents (Fabuse. Findings include: R16 expressed negle treatment which was agency. According to the annu (MDS) document date	ed and reported to the the state agency immediately R16 and R69) reviewed for ect of care and rough not reported to the state al Minimum Data Set ed 1/15/16, R16 was a diagnosis of cerebral (A) and expressive			The Facility does develop an implement written policies a procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect, abuse of residents, and misappropriation of resident property. The Facility does ensure that all alleged violations involving mistreatment, neglect, or abuse including injuries of unknown origin and misappropriation are reported to the Executive Director and to other officials in accordance with law through established procedures. The Facility did present evidence that all alleged violations were investigated.	nd i i ce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 248337 248337 248337 248337 248337 248337 278337 28 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JIP CODE 198 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLMATER, MIN 85892 278 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION 28 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MASS THE PRECEDED BY PULL PREPAY THAN THE DEFICIENCY ACTION BY DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY ACTION BY D	CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	VIEDICKID SERVICES				CIVID IV	U. 0930-039 I
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 108 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLMATER, MN 56082 PROVIDER ON THE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY AUST BE PRECEDED BY PLL (EACH DEFICIENCY AUST BE PRECEDED BY PLL (EACH DEFICIENCY AUST BE PRECEDED BY PLL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) SOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) SOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION) OF DEFICIENCION (EACH CORRECTION OF DEFICIENCIES (CASS ARFFERENCED TO THE APPROPHARIE CROSS ARFFERENCED TO THE APPROPHARIE CROS				1		CONSTRUCTION		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWATER, MN 65082 STILLWATER, MN 65082 DEFICIENCY WILLS DEPARTED BY FULL PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPICE OF CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE TO APPROPRIATE DEPICE OF CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIAT			245337	B. WING			03	/10/2018
STILLWATER, MN 56082 OCH ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPRICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 225 Continued From page 2 Document review of the form titled, Grievance/Concern, dated 12/5/15, addressed R16 being upset with nursing sesistant (NA)-A for taking away the television remote control and not getting R16 up for supper on 21/4/15. The summary of findings indicated NA-A was "annoyed" with R16 because of being flustrated caring for R16. There were no investigative details or interview of the form titled Grievance/Concern, dated 1/1/16, indicated NA-A came into the bedroom of R16 as witnessed by NA-B, when R16 began shaking fist at NA-A stating, "rough, rough." NA-B saked R16 is NA-A rough with you to which R16 stated, "yes." Although the document indicated the aids was werned to be cautious and respectful of this resident, there was no report immediately to the administrator or to the state agency, and there were no documents to indicate an investigation of the incident had occurred. Furthermore, there was no documentation of a resolution for R16 regarding concerns with NA-A neglecting care. The facility does listen to and act upon the concerns regarding resident care and life in the Facility. In accordance with Facility policy and the Executive Director or designee will report alleged violations as a appropriate. Background checks are completed in a timely manner and all employees the average will report alleged violations as a appropriate state agency. The investigations will be reported in a timely fashion. The employees, E1, E2, and E5 references have been completed. Employee, E3 has a completed facility background study. The Executive Director will	NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	FREET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(A4) D SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DERICIENCY NLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREENX TAG F 225 Continued From page 2 F 225 Continued From page 2 Document review of the form titled, Grievance/Concern, dated 12/5/15, addressed R16 being upset with nursing assistant (NA)-A for taking away the television remote control and not getting R16 up for supper on 12/4/15. The summary of findings indicated NA-A was "annoyed" with R16 because of being frustrated caring for R16. There were no investigative details or intarviews of co-workers or other residents regarding R16's complaint of neglect of care. Document review of the form titled Grievance/Concern, dated 11/1/16, indicated NA-A came into the bedroom of R16 as witnessed by NA-B, when R16 began shaking fist at NA-A stating, "rough, rough." NA-B saked R16 is NA-A rough with you to which R16 stated, "Yes." Although the document indicated the aide was warned to be cautious and respectful of this resident, there was no report Immediately to the administrator or to the state agency, and there were no documents to indicate an investigation of the incident had occurred. Furthermore, there was no documentation of a resolution for R16 regarding concerns with NA-A neglecting care. The facility does listen to and act upon the concerns regarding resident care and life in the Facility. In accordance with Facility policy and the law, the Executive Director or designee will report alleged violations as appropriate. Background checks are completed in a timely manner and all employees have completed background checks. The allegations included in the statement of deficiencies involving R16 and R69 have been reported to the appropriate state agency. The investigations will be reported in a timely fashion. The employees, E1, E2, and E5 references have been completed. Employee, E3 has a completed facility background study. The Executive Director will	0.01.000				10	DS WEST LINDEN STREET		
F 225 Continued From page 2 Document review of the form titled, Grievance/Concern, dated 12/5/15, addressed R16 being upset with nursing assistant (NA)-A for taking away the television remote control and not getting R18 up for supper on 12/4/15. The summary of findings indicated NA-A was "annoyed" with R16 because of being frustrated caring for R16. There were no investigative details or interviews of co-workers or other residents regarding R16's complaint of neglect of care. Document review of the form titled Grievance/Concern, dated 1/1/16, indicated NA-A came into the bedroom of R16 as witnessed by NA-B, when R16 began shaking fist at NA-A stating, "rough, rough." NA-B asked R16 is NA-A rough with you to which R16 stated, "Yes." Although the document indicated the aide was warned to be cautious and respectful of this resident, there was no report immediately to the administrator or to the state agency, and there were no documents to indicate an investigation of the incident had occurred. Furthermore, there was no documentation of a resolution for R16 regarding concerns with NA-A neglecting care. The facility does listen to and act upon the concerns regarding resident care and life in the Facility. In accordance with Facility policy and the law, the Executive Director or designee will report alleged violations as appropriate. Background checks are completed in a timely family and the law, the Executive Director or designee will report alleged violations as appropriate. Background checks. The allegations included in the statement of deficiencies involving R16 and R69 have been reported to the appropriate state agency. The investigations will be reported in a timely fashion. The employees, E1, E2, and E5 references have been submitted and have been completed. Employee, E3 has a completed facility background study. The Executive Director will	GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LINDE	N		S	TILLWATER, MN 55082		
Document review of the form titled, Grievance/Concern, dated 12/5/15, addressed R16 being upset with nursing assistant (NA)-A for taking away the television remote control and not getting R16 up for supper on 12/4/15. The summary of findings indicated NA-A wes "annoyed" with R16 because of being frustrated caring for R16. There were no investigative details or interviews of co-workers or other residents regarding R16's complaint of neglect of care. Document review of the form titled Grievance/Concern, deted 1/1/16, indicated NA-A came into the bedroom of R16 as witnessed by NA-B, when R16 began shaking fist at NA-A rough with you to which R16 stated,"Yes." Although the document indicated the aide was warmed to be cautious and respectful of this resident, there was no report immediately to the administrator or to the state agency, and there were no documents to indicate an investigation of the incident had occumed. Furthermore, there was no documentation of a resolution for R16 regarding resident care and life in the Facility policy and the law, the Executive Director or designee will report alleged violations as appropriate. Background checks are completed background checks. The allegations included in the statement of deficiencies involving R16 and R69 have been reported to the appropriate state agency. The investigations will be reported in a timely fashion. The employees, E1, E2, and E5 references have been submitted and have been completed. Employee, E3 has a completed facility background study.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION
mistreatment, neglect, abuse, injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property ("alleged violation") are reporting immediately to the executive director of the center. Such violations are also reported to state agencies in accordance with existing state law. The center review each alleged violation to assure thorough investigation and appropriate documentation are completed. Upon any concern, the	F 225	Document review of the Grievance/Concern, or R16 being upset with taking away the televoresting R16 up for sure summary of findings in "annoyed" with R16 becaring for R16. There details or interviews or residents regarding Ficare. Document review of the Grievance/Concern, or came into the bedrood NA-B, when R16 begins stating, "rough, rough rough with you to which Although the document warned to be cautious resident, there was no administrator or to the were no documents to the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding concerns where the incident had occur was no documentation regarding the incident had occur was no documentation regarding the incid	the form titled, dated 12/5/15, addressed nursing assistant (NA)-A for ision remote control and not pper on 12/4/15. The indicated NA-A was because of being frustrated were no investigative of co-workers or other at6's complaint of neglect of the form titled dated 1/1/16, indicated NA-A and of R16 as witnessed by an shaking fist at NA-A and respectful of this or report immediately to the estate agency, and there in of a resolution for R16 with NA-A neglecting care. Toolicy and procedure dated, ing Alleged Abuse Violation, of this center to take ensure that all alleged in state laws which involve the ported to state agencies in ported to state agencies in ported to state agencies in	F	225	act upon the concerns regarding resident care and life in the Facility. In accordance with Facility policy and the law, the Executive Director or design will report alleged violations as appropriate. Background checks are completed in a timely manner and all employees have completed background checks. The allegations included in the statement of deficiencies involving R16 and R69 have been reported to the appropriate state agency. The investigations will be reported in a timely fashion. The employees, E1, E2, and E5 references have been submitted and have been completed. Employee, E3 a completed facility background study. The Executive Director will review each alleged violation to assure thorough investigation and appropriate documentation are completed.	heees hee ented dhas	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING_	B. WING			10/2016
GOLDEN LIVINGCEN		N		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 65082		
	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE
investigathorough Investigationvestigationvestigationvestigationvestigationvestigationverification verification verificati	ly. The attaction form is a tion is composition is composition is composition is composition and follows and follows of investigation of investigation, dated an allegated immediate and follows at a gainst he inistrator and of the incidentification of I interview was 2:40 p.m. ald have been interview was 2:40 p.m. ald have been interview and tion. Further idents and sidents an	ch alleged violation hed Verification of completed after the	F	2225	Executive Director will consult with the Golden Living Center – Linden's A Vice President to review investigative findings and discrepancies. Upon discrepancies the Executive Director will coach direct reports on proper investigat procedures and the process identifying and reporting alleged violations. To ensualleged violations are identified, the Director of Nursing Services and/or Assistant Director of Nursing will review nurse documentation the following business day to report discrepancies to the Interdisciplinary Team for appropriate follow-up. All staff training on facility abuse and neglect is assigned to be completed via new employee orientation, as we as annually. Abuse and neglect training is to be complete before any staff member or volunteer is to have direct contact with residents. Timely completi will be verified by the Executive Director or designee.	ive of are	

PRINTED: 03/23/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING_

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245337

B. WNG

03/10/2016

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET

GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN	- 1	105 WEST LINDEN STREET				
			STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X	ETION			
SS=E	483.13(c) DEVELOP/IMPLMENT ABUSE/NEGLECT, ETC POLICIES The facility must develop and implement written policies and procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect, and abuse of residents and misappropriation of resident property. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on document review and interview, the facility failed to ensure that all alleged violations of mistreatment, neglect and abuse were thoroughly investigated, reported to the administrator and to the state agency immediately for 2 of 5 residents (R16 and R69) reviewed for abuse. The facility also failed to complete background checks on 1 of 5 newly hired employees, (E)3, check professional references for 4 of 5 newly hired employees E1, E2, E3, E5 and failed to provide education on abuse and abuse prevention for 4 of 5 newly hired employees, E1, E2, E3 and E5.	F 224	conducted on 04/06/16 to educate on the Facilities Abuse and Neglect policy and procedure. Education emphasis was placed on immediate reporting of allegations to the Executive Director and Director of Nursing. Policy/procedure was educated to all staff on notification of Executive Director and Director of Nursing. All staff will review these policies with the Executive Director or designee prior to working their shift and in conjunction with the date of compliance. The Business Office Manager will ensure each employee has completed reference checks and appropriate	8/16			
	Findings include: The facility policy titled, Reporting Alleged Abuse Violation, dated 1/14/15, read, "It is the policy of this center to take appropriate steps to ensure that all alleged violations of federal or state laws which involve mistreatment, neglect, abuse, injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property ("alleged violation") are reporting [sic] immediately to the executive director of the center. Such violations are also reported to state agencies in accordance with		documentation. Background checks are completed in a timely manner. All employees have completed background checks. Education was completed with the Business Office Manager in regards to background checks and submission of employee references. The Executive				

	or divineprovine di	MEDIONID OLIVACES		OMB NO. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245337 B. WING			03/10/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LINDEI	N	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	03/10/2010
			,	TILLIEN EN, INT 50082	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
4	existing state law. The such alleged violation Verification of Investigation policy definition of about willful infliction of injur confinement, intimidate resulting physical ham. Abuse also includes the individual, including a services that are necesphysical, mental and presumes that instance even those in a coma, pain or mental anguis. Under the police section directed the investigate employees, visitors or knowledge of the allegate the center policy or state. Staff and volunteer trae each new employee is to report alleged violate appropriate interventice and/or catastrophic recognitions of alleged vistress. Training also in	thoroughly. The attached pation form is completed is complete. Under the use read, "Abuse is the y, unreasonable tion, or punishment with m, pain or mental anguish, he deprivation by an caretaker of goods or essary to attain or maintain psychosocial wellbeing. This is of abuse of all residents cause [physical harm or h. on titled, Investigation, don includes interviews of residents who may have ged incident. ployee screening directed the current and/or past licensing board or registry ackground check pursuant to law. Ining directed upon hire, informed of the obligation ions. Training includes ons to deal with aggressive actions of residents, iolations and caregiver actudes examples of assist staff in detection of	F 226	Director will review each never employee's personnel file to ensure background checks an references are submitted in a timely manner before employees have direct contact with residents. The Executive Director will randomly question staff durint daily rounds twice per week for six weeks and weekly for four months regarding staff knowledge of misconduct definitions and immediate reporting requirements. The Executive Director will monitor for compliance and report any negative findings to the QAPI committee for four months. F226, E F226, S/S=E 483.13 (c) Develop/ Implement Abuse/Neglect, Etc. Policies The Facility does develop and implement written policies a procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect, abuse	d et o
	treatment which was n agency.	ot reported to the state		of residents, and misappropriation of resident	

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		246337	B. WING		03/10/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LINDEI	N		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 65082	00/10/20/0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
	vascular disease (CV. communication difficulation difficul	al Minimum Data Set ad 1/15/16, R16 was a diagnosis of cerebral A) and expressive lity. The form titled, lated 12/5/15, addressed rursing assistant (NA)-A for sion remote control and not oper on 12/4/15. The indicated NA-A was ecause of being frustrated were no investigative f co-workers or other 16's complaint of neglect of The form titled lated 1/1/16, indicated NA-A and of R16 as witnessed by an shaking fist at NA-A and NA-B asked R16 is NA-A and R16 stated, "Yes." Int indicated the aide was and respectful of this report immediately to the state agency, and there a indicate an investigation of red. Furthermore, there and a resolution for R16 th NA-A neglecting care. The director of nursing on verified both incidents with a reported to the state tigation. Furthermore, the	F 22	property. The Facility does ensure that all alleged violations involving mistreatment, neglect, or abuse including injuries of unknown origin and misappropriation are reported to the Executive Director and to other officials in accordanc with law through established procedures. The Facility did present evidence that all alleged violations were investigated. The Facility does listen to and act upon the concerns regarding resident care and life in the Facility. In accordance with facility policy and the law, the Executive Director or designee will report alleged violations as appropriate. The allegations included in the 2567 involving R16 and R69 have been reported to the appropriate state agency. The investigation will reported in a timely fashion. The Business Office Manager will ensure each employee has completed reference checks	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	\$3	245337	B. WNG			03/	/10/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LINDER SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	iD	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(XB) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	allegation of neglect. verification of investig the 12/5/15 or 1/1/16 R69 reported an alleg not reported immedial state agency. According to the document of the investigation, dated 1 access to spouses root to the nursing assistal in the hallway and pryrail in the hallway and pryrail in the hallway and wheelchair against he informed of the incide to the Verification of Ir. During an interview with 3/10/16, at 2:40 p.m. v. R69 should have been the administrator and investigation. Furthermother residents and strinterviewed and follow allegation of abuse. Review of employee reand E5 had all been had allegation of and less had all been had allegation of states.	wed up with concerning this The DON verified a ation was not completed for allegation of abuse. ation of abuse which was tely to the administrator or ament titled Verification of 1/14/15, R69 was denied on by the staff, and referred at as, "whipping" her around ing her fingers off the hand pushing R69 in the r will into her bedroom. I state agency were not at until 11/17/15 according avestigation form. With the director of nursing on verified the incident with a reported immediately to state agency pending aff should have been ared up with concerning this poster revealed E1, E2, E3 ired between May 1st 2015	F	226	and appropriate documentation. Background checks are completed in a timely manner. All employe have completed background checks. Education was completed with the Business Office Manager in regards to background checks and submission of employee references. The Executive Director will review each ne employee's personnel file to ensure background checks ar references are submitted in a timely manner before employees have direct contac with residents. The Director of Nursing and/or Assisted Director of Nursing will review all nurse charting from the previous business day to review for an charting that may reflect any reportable incident. Any reportable instances will be reviewed with the Interdisciplinary Team. The Executive Director will	w and	
	and November 1st 20: employee record rever completed by the facili references. E3's backs	15. Review of E3's aled no background study ity and no professional ground check had been facility. E1, E2, and E5's			review each alleged violation to assure thorough investigation and appropriate		

ANME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN SIRRESTANDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 165 WEST LINDEN STREET 5TILLMATER, MN 85002 PROVIDER'S PAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION MISSIS REPRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DESTIPPING INFORMATION) F 228 Continued From page 8 employee files were reviewed. No professional references were found. On 3/10/15 at 9:48 a.m. the business office manager (BOM) reported the facility did not run a background check for E3. BOM reported she thought the background check completed at a nearby facility, which was run by the same company was sufficent. BOM reported she thought the background check completed at a nearby facility, which was run by the same company was sufficent. BOM reported of separately at each facility and not in a central storage location. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) reported he was unable to locate professional references for E1, E2, E3 and E5. A review of E1, E2, E3 and E5's education transcript, dated 1/1/15 to 12/31/15, revealed no training on abuse and abuse prevention. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the DON confirmed E1, E2, E3 and E5 had no documentation to confirm training on abuse and abuse prevention was completed on hire. F 272 483.20(b)(1) COMPREMENSIVE SS-D ASSESSIMENTS The facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity.		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN GOLDEN GENCH DERICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL PRECIDENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL PRECIDENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION, PREPRING BY COMPRETENT TAG F 228 Continued From page 8 employee files were reviewed. No professional references were found. On 3/10/15 at 9.48 a.m. the business office manager (BOM) reported the facility did not run a background check for E3. BOM reported she thought the background check completed at a nearby facility, which was run by the same company was sufficient. BOM reported employee records for the two facilities were stored separately at each facility and not in a central storage location. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) reported he was unable to locate professional references for E1, E2, E3 and E5. A review of E1, E2, E3 and E5's education transcript, dated 1/1/15 to 1/2/31/15, revealed no training on abuse and abuse prevention. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the DON confirmed E1, E2, E3 and E5 had no documentation to confirm training on abuse and buse prevention was completed on hire. P 272 483.20(b)(1) COMPREHENSIVE SS=D The facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity. STEMENTATION AND SERVENCE TO FROM SERVING CORRECTION (PROPRINTE CONTINUE) Professional reference and entire the Executive Director will coach direct respons on the review investigative procedures and the process of identifying and reporting alleged violations. To ensure identified, the Director of Nursing Services will review nurse documentation the following business day to report discrepancies to the Interdisciplinary Team for appropriate follow-up. All staff training on facility and periodically as annually. Abuse/neglect training is to be complete before any employee orientation, as well as annually. Abuse/neglect training is to be complete before any empl			246337	B. WING		03/10/2016	
F 228 F 228 Continued From page 8 employee files were reviewed. No professional references were found. On 3/10/15 at 9:48 a.m. the business office manager (BOM) reported the facility did not run a background check for E3. BOM reported amployee records for the two facilities were stored separately at each facility and not in a central storage location. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) reported he was unable to locate professional references for E1, E2, E3 and E5 seducation training on abuse and abuse prevention. A review of E1, E2, E3 and E5's education training on abuse and abuse prevention was completed on hire. F 272 S=D The facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity. F 228 Continued From page 8 employee 8 employee flea were reviewed. No professional references of the professional references of the facility and not run a background check completed at a nearby facility, which was run by the same company was sufficient. BOM reported employee records for the two facilities were stored separately at each facility and not in a central storage location. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) reported he was unable to locate professional references for E1, E2, E3 and E5's education transcript, dated 1/1/15 to 12/21/15, revealed no training on abuse and abuse prevention. F 272 S=D The facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity.	17	N v	N		106 WEST LINDEN STREET		
F 228 Continued From page 8 employee files were reviewed. No professional references were found. On 3/10/15 at 9:48 a.m. the business office manager (BOM) reported the facility did not run a background check for E3. BOM reported she thought the background check completed at a nearby facility, which was run by the same company was sufficient. BOM reported employee records for the two facilities were stored separately at each facility and not in a central storage location. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the director of nursing (DOM) reported he was unable to locate professional references for E1, E2, E3 and E5. A review of E1, E2, E3 and E5's education transcript, dated 1/1/15 to 12/31/15, revealed no training on abuse and abuse prevention. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 p.m. the DON confirmed E1, E2, E3 and E5 had no documentation to confirm training on abuse and abuse prevention was completed on line. F 272 SS=D ASSESSMENTS The facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity. F 272 In facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity. F 273 In facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident's functional capacity.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLETION	
A facility must make a comprehensive assessment of a resident's needs, using the resident assessment instrument (RAI) specified by the State. The assessment must include at Completion will be verified by the Executive Director or designee. An All Staff Meeting was	F 272	employee files were references were found on 3/10/15 at 9:48 a. manager (BOM) reposackground check for thought the backgroun nearby facility, which company was sufficie records for the two far separately at each far storage location. On 3/10/16 at 12:49 pt (DON) reported he was professional reference of training on abuse and completed on hire. 483.20(b)(1) COMPRI ASSESSMENTS The facility must cond a comprehensive, according reproducible assessment of a resideresident assessment in the service of the service	eviewed. No professional d. m. the business office red the facility did not run a E3. BOM reported she and check completed at a was run by the same at BOM reported employee cilities were stored cility and not in a central common as unable to locate as for E1, E2, E3 and E5. and E5's education to 12/31/15, revealed no abuse prevention. b.m. the DON confirmed E1, and documentation to confirm abuse prevention was EHENSIVE uct initially and periodically urate, standardized ent of each resident's comprehensive ent's needs, using the astrument (RAI) specified		Upon any concern, the Executive Director will consult with the Golden Living Center – Linden's Ar Vice President to review investigative findings and discrepancies. Upon discrepancies the Executive Director will coach direct reports on proper investigative procedures and the process of identifying and reporting alleged violations. To ensure alleged violations are identified, the Director of Nursing Services will review nurse documentation the following business day to report discrepancies to the Interdisciplinary Team for appropriate follow-up. All staff training on facility abuse and neglect is assigned to be completed via new employee orientation, as well as annually. Abuse/neglect training is to be complete before any employee has direct contact with residents. Completion will be verified by the Executive Director or designee.	ve of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	246337	B. WING			03/	10/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN	N		105	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST LINDEN STREET LLWATER, MN 55082	907	10/2010
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCE	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continence; Disease diagnosis and Dental and nutritional Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments and Discharge potential; Documentation of sund the additional assessmaneas triggered by the Data Set (MDS); and Documentation of particles on observation review, the facility failed dental status for 1 of 1 Findings include: Review of R66's admissippose and status for R66's admissippose and R66'	nographic information; atterns; ng; and structural problems; d health conditions; status;	F	272	conducted on 04/06/16 to train on the Facilities Abuse and Neglect policy and procedure. Education emphasis was placed on immediate reporting of allegations to the Executive Director and Director of Nursing. A policy/procedure was educated to all staff on notification of Executive Director and Director of Nursing. All staff will review the policy with the Executive Director or designee prior to working their shift. The Executive Director will randomly question staff during daily rounds twice per week for six weeks and weekly for four months regarding staff knowledge of misconduct definitions and immediate reporting requirements. The Executive Director will monitor for compliance and report any negative findings to the QAPI committee for four months. F272, D F272, S/S=D 483.20 (b)(1) Comprehensive Assessments		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WNG	<u> </u>	03/4	10/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LINDEI	<i>S</i>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 272	1/8/16 revealed R66 I fitting dentures, On the R66 was noted as motimpaired. On the 1/8/noted as cognitively in An assessment, titled Assessment Form, daidentified "teeth have partial-but partial is stand "Routine Dental Finan-urgent dental campartials (?)" During observation ar 9:08 a.m. with the MD R66 took the partial dand pointed out where missing in his partial of prosthetic teeth in his missing since prior to On 3/9/16 at 7:50 a.m unaware of R66 missing partial dentures. RN-A the MDS 3.0 Oral/Denaccuracy of the submit complete any needed reported she also failed Oral/Dental Assessment RN-A reported she did except what she could conversation, and did partials for examination not say anything to he could not recall if she adentures.	and no broken or loosely e 10/12/15 admission MDS derately cognitively 16 quarterly MDS, R66 was ntact. MDS 3.0 Oral/Dental sted 10/22/15, the RDH broken off of [lower] Ill stable and functional." Referral. Resident has a needs. repair [lower] d interview on 3/9/16 at S registered nurse, (RN)-A, antures out of his mouth two prosthetic teeth were lentures. R66 reported the partial dentures had been admission. RN-A reported she was no prosthetic teeth in his a reported she did not use tal Assessment to verify the ted admission MDS and modifications, RN-A d to use the MDS 3.0 ant for the quarterly MDS. and look into R66's mouth, see during normal and ask him to take out his a. RN-A reported R66 did	F 272	Facility assessments do reflect residents' status and conditions, and care plans are appropriate. MDS assessments are completed are individualized care plans are developed. Facility systems/protocols for MDS and care plan completion have been reviewed and are appropriate. Resident 66 has a completed dental assessment. Resident 66 was referred to the facility contract Dentist and has fixed and properly fitted dentures. No other residents were identified. MDS Coordinator or designee will audit records for appropriate complete assessments. Results of the audits will be monitored at QAPI and systems will be reviewed if necessary. There I were no other missed dental assessments that were identified. The dental referral process has been reviewed and communicated to the Interdisciplinary Team. During monthly dental hygienist visits for all	e and			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		· -	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		246337	B. WNG_			03/	10/2016
İ	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LINDE	V		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DE WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 65082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279 SS=D	revealed no assessm dentures. R66's care revealed no direction: Section L of the Resid Version 3.0, dated Oo the resident has dent loose fit. Ask him or hear for chips, cracks, and dentures and/or partial adequate assessment 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(COMPREHENSIVE COMPREHENSIVE COMPREH	ent of R66's broken partial plan, last revised 1/5/16, s related to dental needs. dent Assessment Instrument ctober 2015, directed staff "If ures or partials, examine for ler to remove, and examine cleanliness. Removal of last is necessary for it." 1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS a results of the assessment d revise the resident's lof care. Belop a comprehensive care at that includes measurable lebes to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial led in the comprehensive lescribe the services that are lin or maintain the resident's lescribe the services that are lin or maintain the resident's lescribe, mental, and		279	residents the hygienist will compile notes to reflect any needs for a dentist referral. The hygienist notes will be reviewed by the Assisted Director of Nursing and the Health Information Coordinator. Per the review, the Health Information Coordinator will communicate any prompt or emergency referrals to Golden Living Center – Linden's contract Dentist. Any follow up Dentist visits will be reviewed by the Assisted Director of Nursing and/or designee. The Director of Nursing will audit for appropriateness and quality assurance. Upon admission, a nurse will assess, in person a resident's dentures to reveal broken or loosely fitting dentures. Any negative findings will be communicated to the Health Information Coordinator to request and schedule a visit with Golden Living Center – Linden's contract Dentist. The Assisted Director of Nursing will report any	622 (2.	04/08/16

CENTERS FOR INIEDICARE & INIEDICAID SERVICES				Divisi Horasa asa.	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	22 10-10 ENGINE	245337	B. WING		03/10/2016
375,7736	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LINDE	N = 1	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	
(X4) ID PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 279	Based on interview a facility failed to devel plan to manage card of 1 resident reviewe Findings include: Review of R13's most (MDS), dated 1/13/10 cognitively intact and severe pain. On 3/9/16 at 2:50 p.r experienced pain in the headaches. R66 repand take medications Review of R13's medorder for Midodrine H10 mg (milligrams) di Atorvastatin 40 mg di Systolic (Congestive Hearth Failure. R13's Chronic Combined Sibilitation and preview of progress in R13 was experiencir had a recent increas 2/16/16 note indicate syncope episodes. R13 was also ordere Extra Strength twice Acetaminophen 500 hours for pain, and I needed every six ho pain. R13's diagnose pain in thoracic spine	and document review, the op a comprehensive care ac and pain concerns for 1 d, R13. It recent Minimum Data Set 3, revealed R13 was 1 had frequent moderate to a when she was in pain. Idication orders revealed an allocation orders revealed and allocation orders revealed and blastolic (Congestive) and allocation orders revealed and blastolic (Congestive) and allocation and Diastolic (Congestive) and allocation and Ereatminophen) daily for chronic headaches; mg as needed every four diydromorphone HCL 4 mg as urs for moderate to severe as list included headache and as Review of the February dication and Treatment	F 275	negative findings to the Facility QAPI meeting for to next six months. F279, D F279, S/S=D 483.20 (d), 483.20 (k)(1), Develop Comprehensive (Plans) Facility assessments do referesidents' status and conditions, and care plans appropriate. MDS assessments are completed individualized care plans a developed. Facility systems/protocols for MDS and care plan completion in been reviewed and are appropriate. The Facility has completed comprehensive plan of care for pain and heart issues for the identified, Resident 13. No other residents were identified. Education has been completed with the MDS Coordinator ADON, and DON on timel and effective care planning	Care Flect are and and re S nave

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(XZ) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WNG		03/	10/2016
0.000	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 65082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X8) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	hours one time in Ma On 3/9/16 at 1:48 p.n (RN)-A confirmed R1 dialysis and sitting in confirmed R13 had c and concerns. RN-A issues were not addread comprehensive car missed. On 3/9/16 at 2:04 p.n (DON) confirmed R13 diagnoses and medic cardiac and pain was comprehensive care	. 4 mg seven times in s in March. R13 used mg as needed every four	F 279	Care plans and charts shall be reviewed on admission, quarterly, and PRN by the interdisciplinary team. The DNS or designee shall monito for compliance by conducting resident medical record reviews three times a week for eight weeks and weekly for six months to ensure continued compliance.	or r	
F 309 SS=D	addressed in a comp 483.25 PROVIDE CA HIGHEST WELL BEI	RE/SERVICES FOR	F 309	F309, D		04/08/16
	provide the necessar	eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical, ocial well-being, in		F309, S/S=D 483.25, Provide Care/ Service for Highest Well Being		
	accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care.			Each resident does receive and the Facility does provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest		
	by: Based on interview a facility failed to developlan that addressed h	is not met as evidenced and document review, the pactor accomprehensive care now to manage cardiac and f 1 resident reviewed, (R13)		practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		246337	B. WNG				03/10/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	10/2016	
100000	The state of the s				05 WEST LINDEN STREET			
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LINDEI	N	STILLWATER, MN 65082					
	24.04.4.20.4.20.4		_		1			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Continued From page	14	F:	309	The Facility has completed a			
	to assure necessary of	care and services were			comprehensive plan of care			
	provided for cardiac a				for pain and heart issues for			
	ľ	•			the identified, Resident 13.			
	Findings include:				No other residents were			
					identified.			
	(MDS), dated 1/13/16 cognitively intact and severe pain. On 3/9/16 at 2:50 p.m experienced pain in headaches. R66 reporant take medications Review of R13's mediorder for Midodrine High 10 mg (milligrams) da Atorvastatin 40 mg da Systolic (Congestive) Hearth Failure. R13's Chronic Combined Sy Diastolic (Congestive) atrial fibrillation and pureview of progress no R13 was experiencing had a recent increase 2/16/16 note indicated syncope episodes. R13 was also ordered Extra Strength twice of Acetaminophen 500 m hours for pain, and Hyneeded every six hour pain. R13's diagnoses pain in thoracic spine. and March 2016 Medi Administration revealed	had frequent moderate to a. R13 reported she er lower back and inted it helped to rest in bed when she was in pain. ication orders revealed an CL (Antihypotensive) Tablet iily, Aspirin 81 mg daily and ally for Chronic Combined and Diastolic (Congestive) diagnoses list included istolic (Congestive) and Hearth Failure, unspecified ure hypercholesterolemia. A tes, dated 2/11/16, revealed in Midodrine HCL. A d R13 was experiencing I Tylenol (acetaminophen) laily for chronic headaches; ing as needed every four indromorphone HCL 4 mg as its for moderate to severe is list included headache and Review of the February ication and Treatment and R13 used			Education has been completed with the MDS Coordinator, ADON, and DON on timely and effective care planning. All residents' care plans have been reviewed. Residents at risk for pain and heart issues shall be identified by a review of physician diagnoses and resident assessments. For identified residents, care plans shall be updated to address pain and heart issues and shall include specific goals and approaches as appropriate. The facility interdisciplinary team has been reinstructed to evaluate interventions in place to determine effectiveness of care plan interventions. Care plan interventions shall be implemented in accordance with facility pain management			
	R13 was experiencing had a recent increase 2/16/16 note indicated syncope episodes. R13 was also ordered Extra Strength twice of Acetaminophen 500 m hours for pain, and Hyneeded every six hour pain. R13's diagnoses pain in thoracic spine. and March 2016 Medi	g hypotension episodes and in Midodrine HCL. A If R13 was experiencing If Tylenol (acetaminophen) laily for chronic headaches; and as needed every four ydromorphone HCL 4 mg as as for moderate to severe a list included headache and Review of the February cation and Treatment and R13 used			goals and approaches as appropriate. The facility interdisciplinary team has been reinstructed to evaluate interventions in place to determine effectiveness of care plan interventions. Care plan interventions shall be implemented in accordance			

PRINTED: 03/23/2016 FORM APPROVED

S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI IEP/CLIA		1				OMB NO. 0938-0391	
AI	ND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ANE OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	246337	B. WING			03	3/10/2016
		LIVINGCENTER - LINDER	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(205)
L	TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BY CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	COMPLETION
	SS=D	February and 5 times Acetaminophen 500 m hours one time in Mar On 3/9/16 at 1:48 p.m (RN)-A confirmed R13 dialysis and sitting in it confirmed R13 had cu and concerns. RN-A re issues were not addre- comprehensive care p and cardiac issues we comprehensive care p missed. On 3/9/16 at 2:04 p.m. (DON) confirmed R13 diagnoses and medica cardiac and pain was re comprehensive care pl would expect pain and addressed in a compre 483.55(b) ROUTINE/EI SERVICES IN NFS The nursing facility mus an outside resource, in §483.75(h) of this part, covered under the State dental services to meet resident; must, if neces making appointments; a transportation to and fro must promptly refer residamaged dentures to a	in March. R13 used ing as needed every four ch. the MDS registered nurse is experienced pain from her chair too long. RN-A rent cardiac diagnoses eported pain and cardiac ssed as part of a lan. RN-A reported pain re not included in the lan because they were the director of nursing had cardiac and pain tions. DON confirmed not addressed as part of a an. DON reported he cardiac issues to be hensive care plan. MERGENCY DENTAL at provide or obtain from accordance with routine (to the extent a plan); and emergency the needs of each sary, assist the resident in and by arranging for our the dentist's office; and dents with lost or dentist.	F4	12	The Director of Nursing and/or Assisted Director of Nursing for the next six months will audit the care plans of all residents at risk for unresolved pain and heart issues to ensure appropriate content and appropriateness. Negative findings will be reported to the QAPI committee. F412, S/S=D 483.55 (b) Routine/Emergency Dental Services in NFS Facility assessments do reflect residents' status and conditions, and care plans are appropriate. MDS assessments are completed and individualized care plans are developed. Facility	y	04/08/16
		This REQUIREMENT is by:	a not met as evidenced			systems/protocols for MDS and care plan completion have been reviewed and are		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WNG		03/10/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/10/2010		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LINDEI	V	105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 412	Based on observation review, the facility fail for broken denture pareviewed for dental control of the serviewed for dental control of the serviewed for dental control of the serviewed for dental of the service of the servic	n, interview and document ed to make a dental referral rtials for 1 of 1 resident	F 412	appropriate. The Facility doe provide and obtain routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident.			
	(MDS), dated 10/12/1 1/8/16 revealed R66 I fitting dentures, On the R66 was noted as mo impaired. On the 1/8/ noted as cognitively in MDS revealed R66 w During observation ar 5:21 p.m., R66 report teeth in his bottom pa facility knew about the sure how they were achis mouth to show mis area of his bottom pa and interview on 3/9/1 registered nurse, (RN out of his mouth and p were missing in his pa time that he would like replaced. R66 reporte had been missing sinc On 3/8/16 at 2:58 pm.	at 6 quarterly MDS, R66 was nearly as a Medicaid recipient. and interview on 3/7/16 at each he was missing front ritials. R66 reported the concern but he was not addressing it. R66 opened asing front teeth in the front ritials. During observation 16 at 9:08 a.m. with the MDS 10-A, R66 took the partials pointed out where two teeth artials. R66 told RN-A at this at the missing teeth d the teeth in his partials ce prior to admission.		Resident 66 has a completed dental assessment. Resident 66 was referred to the facility contract Dentist and has fixed and properly fitted dentures. No other residents were identified. The MDS Coordinator or designee will audit records for appropriate complete assessments. Results of the audits will be monitored at QAPI and systems will be reviewed if necessary. There were no other missed dental assessments or dental issues that were identified. The dental referral process has been reviewed and communicated to the Interdisciplinary Team. During monthly dental			
	assessment. On this a	nyglenist [RDH for an MDS assessment, titled MDS 3.0 ent Form, dated 10/22/15, eth have broken off of ial is still stable and		hygienist visits for all residents, the hygienist will compile notes to reflect any needs for a dentist referral. The hygienist notes will be reviewed by the Assisted			

PRINTED: 03/23/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0038-0391

	OF DESIGNATION		_			OMB	NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WNG				
-MAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			3/10/2016
COLDEN	I B Ship of the same of the same of				105 WEST LINDEN STREET		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LINDE	N .			STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID	SIMMARYST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		_	STILLWATER, MIN SOUSZ	155	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ae	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Resident has non-urg repair [lower] partials no consent form signs not a current patient of scheduled for follow us ocial service director concerns are addressed conferences. SSD reference forms for delectronic progress not admission. SSD report documented related to concerns and preference MRM and SSD reported contacted R66 and his their preferences were partials. On 3/8/16 at 3:52 p.m. (DON) reported the nutral Oral/Dental Assessments should have made a pelectronic record which interdisciplinary team to DON reviewed progress admission and could not utilize the MDS 3.0 Forms completed by the completing the MDS are developing care plans.	ent dental care needs. (?)" MRM noted there was a which meant R66 was if the onsite dental clinic or p care with a dentist. The [SSD] reported dental ed as they arise and at care erred surveyor to the care 10/16/15 and 1/25/16 and tes since R66's 10/5/15 ted she found nothing addressing dental aces with R66 or his family. Ed the facility should have a family to find out what a regarding the broken the director of nursing, are receiving the MDS 3.0 and Form, dated 10/22/15, arogress note in R66's a would have notified the confoliow up on the concern. It is notes since R66's of find a follow up note. RN-A reported she does Oral/Dental Assessment	F	41:	Director of Nursing and the Health Information Coordinator. Per the review the Health Information Coordinator will communicate any prompt or emergency referrals to Golden Living Center – Linden's contract Dentist. Any follow up Dentist visits will be reviewed by the Assisted Director of Nursing and/or designee. The Director of Nursing will aud for appropriateness and qualitassurance. Upon admission, a nurse will assess, in person, a resident's dentures to reveal broken or loosely fitting dentures. Any negative findings will be communicated to the Health Information Coordinator to request and schedule a visit with Golden Living Center – Linden's contract Dentist. The Assisted Director of Nursing and/or Director of Nursing and/or Director of Nursing will report any	ed ed it ity	
i	use by the MRM, RN-A into R66's mouth, excel during normal conversa to take out his partials f	reported she did not look of what she could see ation, and did not ask him			negative findings to the Facility QAPI meeting for the next six months.	>	

his partials but could not recall if she asked him

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2016 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING	B. WING			/10/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		110/2010
COLDEN	I DAMAGENTES I MAN			105 WEST LINDEN STREET			
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN			STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 440							
F 412	Continued From page	3 18	F	412			
	about his partials.						
	R66's care area asse	ssment, dated 10/12/15,					
	revealed no assessm	ent of R66's broken					
	dentures. R66's care	plan, last revised 1/5/16.					1
	revealed no directions	related to dental needs.		- ,			
		×.					
							1 1
							1
			71				
							l 1
				- 1			k I
92							
				1			
9							
_							
							8
- 1							
				1			
1							
						10	
22							
1							

F5337024

PRINTED: 03/23/2016 FORM APPROVED

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
246337		246337	B. WING		03/15/2016	
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	Bummary Statement of Deficiencies (Each Deficiency Must be preceded by Full. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS FIRE SAFETY THE FACILITY'S PO	APPROVED /	43 am	Golden Living Center - Linder is plan of correction of an annual surve page 12, 2016 p3/10/16. Golden Living Center - Linden has	on y	
	ALLEGATION OF CODEPARTMENT'S AC SIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CMS USED AS VERIFICA UPON RECEIPT OF ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO VICTOR OF SAFETY OF CONDUCTED TO VICTOR OF SAFETY OF COMPANY OF THE SAFETY OF COMPANY OF CO	DMPLIANCE UPON THE CEPTANCE. YOUR E BOTTOM OF THE FIRST -2587 FORM WILL BE TION OF COMPLIANCE. AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN FYOUR FACILITY MAY BE ALIDATE THAT IPLIANCE WITH THE S BEEN ATTAINED IN IH YOUR VERIFICATION. SURVEY WAS conducted by the ent of Public Safety. At the solden Livingcenter Linden stantial compliance with the ticipation in that 42 CFR, Subpart by from Fire, and the 2000 re Protection Association 1, Life Safety Code (LSC), Health Care. IN OF COTTECTIONS HALD MISION TREET, SUITE 145PR - 8 2011 1-5145 MN DEPT. OF PUBLIC Settemn usSaride FIRE MARSHALD	6 AFFTY	prepared and submitted this of correction at this time sole because of the requirements under state and federal law to mandate submission of a plat correction within ten (10) calendar days following receipth this statement of deficiencies a condition to participate in the Title 18 and Title 19 program The submission of this plan of correction within this time from the submission of this plan of correction within this time from the allegation of non-compliant or admission by Golden Living Center - Linden that a deficite exists. However, evidencing Golden Living Center - Linden that a deficite exists. However, evidencing Golden Living Center - Linden that a deficite exists. However, evidencing Golden Living Center - Linden that a deficite exists. However, evidencing and faith, the facility offers following plan of correction a will achieve substantial compliance in the following a addressed by 04/08/16. This plan of correction should sent the allegation of compliance.	hat n of pt of s as the s. f ame ed with ince g ncy n's the ind	
/ .	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		Friche Dicelor	4/8/16	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclossible 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclossible 14 days following the date these documents are made evaluable to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

A disc

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

CENTER	FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		-		CIVID 14C	, 0530-0351
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(XZ) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	246337		B. WNG	8.WING			15/2016
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(XB) COMPLETION DATE-
K 000	Continued From pag	B 1	к	000	3-19		
_		RECTION FOR EACH INCLUDE ALL OF THE MATION:					
	to correct the deficien	nat has been, or will be, done nov.					
	The name and/or responsible for come prevent a reoccurrent	ction and monitoring to			- F		
•	Type II(222) construct is fully fire sprinklere a fire alarm system v corridors and spaces monitored for automanotification. The facility	was determined to be of ction. It has no basement and dithroughout. The facility has with smoke detection in the open to the corridors that is atic fire department ity has a capacity of 67 beds 57 at the time of the survey.			ž.		
K 050 SS≃F	NOT MET as eviden	2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is ced by: ETY CODE STANDARD	К	050	K 050, S/S ≈ F	(04/08/16
35=F	signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills times under varying	transmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire are held at unexpected conditions, at least quarterly aff is familiar with procedures			Executive Director has review the Fire Plan with the Maintenance Director. Execu Director has reviewed standa	ıtive	<u> </u>
	and is aware that dri- routine. Responsibili- conducting drills is a persons who are qua Where drills are cond	Is are part of established			of conducting monthly fire dr one per Shift per Quarter in correspondence with Golden Living Center – Linden proces Report of Monthly Fire Drill.	ills –	3

PRINTED: 03/23/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245337 B. WING 03/16/2018 ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET **GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN** STILLWATER, MN 56082 **BLIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES** (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XII) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY K 050 Continued From page 2 K 050 **Executive Director will audit the** instead of audible alarms. fire drills each month for the next 18.7.1.2, 19,7,1,2 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: six months to ensure they are Based on review of reports, records and staff being completed and interview, it was determined that the facility failed documented correctly. to conduct fire drills in accordance with NFPA Life Safety Code 101(00), 19.7.1.2, during the last 12-month period. This deficient practice could affect how staff react in the event of a fire. Improper reaction by staff would affect the safety of 22 of 22 residents. Findings include: On facility tour between 10930 AM to 12:30 PM on 03/15/2016, during the review of all available fire drill documentation no fire drill was conducted during the 2nd quarter of 2015. This deficient condition was verified by a Maintenance Supervisor. K 062 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 082 K 062, S/S = D04/08/16 SS=D Required automatic sprinkler systems are The ceiling tile in the second floor continuously maintained in reliable operating medication room with a 4 inch condition and are inspected and tested diameter hole has been replaced. periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, 9.7.5 No other ceiling tile penetrations This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: were identified. Maintenance Based on observations and an interview with Director and Executive Director staff, it was determined that the facility has failed maintain the automatic fire sprinkler system in will monitor ceiling tiles for accordance with National Fire Protection replacement during Association (NFPA) 25 The Standard for the **Environmental Rounds and** Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems 1998 edition review any negative findings section 9.2,7, during facility QAPI.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
248337		B. WNG		03/15/2016		
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DE WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL, SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
K 082	Findings include: On facility tour between 03/15/2016, observealed the facility framewas a 4'x4' floor Med Room. This deficient condition Maintenance Supervise.	en 10930 AM to 12:30 PM vations and staff interview lifed to maintain the reliable operation condition hole in the ceiling in the 2nd on was verified by the	K 062	K 143 S/S= D		
K 143 SS=D	Transferring of liquid to another shall be ad specifically designate as follows: (a) separated from an wherein patients are housed, examine of a fire barrier of 1-h construction; and (b) the area that is may be a separated, and has and (c) in an area that is put that transferring is on the immediate area is accordance with NFP Association. 8-8.2.5.2 (NFPA 99) This STANDARD is a Based on observation building does not men proper arrangement of	oxygen from one container complished at a location of for the transferring that is by portion of a facility of, or treated by a separation our fire-resistive echanically ventilated, ceramic or concrete flooring; costed with signs indicating curring, and that smoking in one permitted in A 99 and Compressed Gas not met as evidenced by: In and staff interview, this ext the requirements for the oxygen from one container to	K 143	A new and operable € xhaust, ventilation unit in the first flut Oxygen Transfer/ Storage rook was installed 03/28/16 by Alt Mechanical, Inc. The vent was check and is in operable condition. All penetrations we sealed. The old, inoperable exhaust fan was disconnected and replaced by a glass panel Executive Director will report findings to the QAPI committe Executive Director and Maintenance Director will conduct fire safety audits on a quarterly basis to assure fire safety systems are operable as in working condition.	ocr om temp as vere d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE O	CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING B1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245337		B. WING		03/15/2016		
ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN			108	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I WEST LINDEN STREET ILLWATER, NN 66082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XII) COMPLETION DATE
K 143	on 03/15/2016,observices and on 03/15/2016,observices and operation of the condition	en 10930 AM to 12:30 PM vation revealed that the J floor oxygen transfilling ng. on was verified by the sor.	K 143			
K 147 SS∍D	Electrical wiring and accordance with Nati (NFPA 98) 18.9.1, 19 This STANDARD is a Based on observation facility was using una that are not in accord National Electrical Co-Findings include: On facility tour between 03/15/2016, observations.	onal Electrical Code: 9-1.2 .9.1 not met as evidenced by: n and staff interview the approved electrical devices ance with NFPA 70 (99), ade. en 10930 AM to 12:30 PM reation and staff interview n cord was plugged into 2 and floor Med Room.	K 147	K 147, S/S = D The extension cord connect the two refrigerators in the second floor Medication Rochas been removed. The refrigerators have been kept the Medication room and habeen plugged into a standar wall outlet. No other extens cords were identified to be it use.	om t in ave d	04/08/16